Case Number: 3201262/2019

RM



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr T Agbenike

Respondent: Greenwich Health Care

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 12 August 2019

Before: Regional Employment Judge Taylor

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms V B Mabau, Director

## REMEDY JUDGMENT

## The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

The respondent made unauthorised deductions from the claimant's wages. The respondent is ordered to pay £1,244.00 (net) to the claimant.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

12 August 2019